COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: October 24, 2007 C.0. NUMBER 01
PROJECT: Georgetown Airport - Construction of Security Fence PAGE10OF1
CONTRACTOR: Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works, Inc. Contract No. AIP 3-06-0093-06

3023 East Myrtle Street
Stockton, CA 95205

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO. DESCRIFTION AMOUNT
CO 01.01 Material Price Increase $12,609.00
CO 01.02 Install 1-2" Conduit and 3 New Christy Boxes and Revise Cable Type $9,648.00
CO0 01.03 Change Automatic Sliding Gate Opening from 15 feet to 20 feet $1,255.00

TOTAL $23,512.00

*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS: $218,975.00
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS: $218,975.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE/DECREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY: $23,512.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS: $242,487.00
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL INCREASE/DECREASE BY: H

THE REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR DATE
St W , PRESTDENT [e/2g7

Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Worls, .

PROJECT MANAGER DATE

DY ReT. feiz-o
Dave Nicolls / 5 7
AIRPORTS PARKS AND GROUNDS MANAGER DATE
A 1507
Jordan Poy i ' {
N 7 - i
OWNER DATE

Laura Gill, Interint Director - General Services Dept.

CC: OWNERDO CONTRACTOR O ENGINEER O FORMS/ICHANGE ORDER.DOGC 7/02




