COUNTY OF EL DORADO

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: February 11, 2008
PROJECT: Georgetown Airport - Construction of Security Fence
CONTRACTOR: Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works, Inc.

3023 East Myrtle Street

Stockton, CA 95205

C.0. NUMBER

02

PAGE10F1

Contract No. AIP 3-06-0093-06

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

CO 02.01

Furnish and Install 4-foot Wide Single Gate and Hardware at Fire
Hydrant, Install Additional Posts

C0 02.02 Replace Hinges on Three Single Swing Gates
C0 02.03 Provide 250 Additional Access Cards @ $4.00/each

$975.00
$520.00
$1,000.00

$2,495.00

*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS:

NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:

APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE/DECREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY:

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS:
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL INCREASE/DECREASE BY:

THE REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:

$218,975.00
$23,512.00
$242,487.00
$2,495.00
$244,982.00
0

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR ~ N . DATE
W VAL 2/i0f
Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works, Inc.
) BR DATE
/ y s *\') r—U 6
Dalels, Airport Operations
AIRPORTS P S GROUNDS MANAGER DATE

stlewait, Manager of Airports, Parks and Grounds

OWNER

Laura Gill, Interim Director - General Services Dept.

DATE

CC: OWNERQO CONTRACTOR 0O

ENGINEER O

FORMS/CHANGE ORDER.DOC 7/02




