
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 108-0612

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/18/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/6/2008 5/6/2008

Title: General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Completion
with Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works for construction of a security fence at the Georgetown Airport
AIP NO. 3-06-0093-06 & 07.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: This project was funded with a combination of State and Federal Grants and a 2.5%
contribution from the Georgetown Airport Enterprise Fund.  The requested Board action has no
associated fiscal impact.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. notice of completion georgetown fence

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors5/6/2008 1 Pass

General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Completion
with Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works for construction of a security fence at the Georgetown Airport
AIP NO. 3-06-0093-06 & 07.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: This project was funded with a combination of State and Federal Grants and a 2.5%
contribution from the Georgetown Airport Enterprise Fund.  The requested Board action has no
associated fiscal impact.

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $

     Funding

          Budgeted $

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $

Change To Net County Cost $

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None
There is no Fiscal impact associated with this agenda item.

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 08-0612, Version: 1

Background: The Board awarded the construction contract to Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works,
Inc. in the amount of $218, 487.00 on May 1, 2007,  Agenda Item 12. Contract Change Order
Number 1 was awarded by the Board on February 5, 2008 for $23,512.00, Agenda Item 6. A final
Change Order for $2,495.00 was approved by the Board on April 29, 2008 bringing the final project
total to $244,982.00

Reason for Recommendation: The project is now complete and a new security fence and gate have
been constructed at the Georgetown Airport. The requested Board action will start legal time frames
for guarantees, and allow for the return of retention monies.

Action to be taken following Board approval:
1.) Chairman will sign the Notice of Completion.
2.) The Board Clerk will send the Notice of Completion to the Recorder/Clerk's office for recordation
and forward a copy of the recorded Notice of Completion to the General Services Department. Thirty-
five (35) days after recording, General Services will release retentions to Golden Bay Fence plus Iron
Works, Inc.

Contact:Jordan Postlewait

Concurrences:

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

